

CNR No. DLNE01-001530-2019
IA No. 02/2021
Vishal Sharma @ Chingari Vs. State
SC No. 108/2019

In re:-
FIR No. 484/2018
PS: Seelampur
U/s: 394/397/429/34 IPC

07.04.2021

Present: Sh. S. S. Rathi, Ld. Counsel for applicant along with
applicant in person.
Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Submissions on the application heard.

During the course of arguments, Ld. Counsel for applicant seeks liberty to surrender the applicant before the jail authorities as he has not surrendered before the jail authorities after completion of the period of interim bail as per the schedule of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Considering the submissions, the present application is disposed off with liberty to applicant to file the fresh application on merits after surrender.

Applicant will surrender before jail authorities on 08.04.2021.

Copy of the order be provided to the parties.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 07.04.2021