

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex
Meeting App

CNR No. DLNE01-002717-2021

SC No. 280/2021

State Vs. Shamsher Khan & Anr.

FIR No. 200/2021

PS: Seelampur

08.09.2021

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. V. S. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused Shamsher Khan.
Sh. Vipin Bhardwaj, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Mumrez Alam.
Accused Mumrez Alam and Shamsher are produced from Mandoli Jails.

The matter is taken up for hearing through video conferencing in terms of office order No. 569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and order No. 4913-4928/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2021 Dated 21.08.2021 of the office of learned Principal District and Sessions Judge, North-East, Delhi.

Today, matter is fixed for arguments on application u/s 91 Cr.PC moved on behalf of accused Mumrez and consideration of the bail applications of accused person.

It is stated that bail applications be taken up for hearing after disposal of the application u/s 91 Cr.PC.

IO stated that FSL result is not received yet. Same be awaited. In view of submissions and requests made, let the main case be put up for awaiting the FSL result and further proceedings

on **23.09.2021** (Virtual Hearing) and the application u/s 91 Cr.PC filed on behalf of accused Mumrez Alam be put up for arguments on **09.09.2021** (Physical Hearing).

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 08.09.2021