

13.12.2023

Present : Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Vishal @ Vicky on bail along with Ld. counsel Sh. Vivek Sharma.
Accused Haider Ali on bail, with Ld. counsel Sh. M.L.Gupta
Accused Vishal Sharma on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Akash Sharma.

Today, the matter is fixed for recording further examination in chief of PW-10 HC Sudhir. He was bound down for today.

HC Sudhir (PW-10) has appeared but the Ld. Addl. PP for State has submitted that IO was called upon at his request as there was inconsistency in the number of photographs disclosed by this PW-10 in his examination in chief and submitted that even today, IO failed to come despite of service of the notice. So, this PW-10 may be discharged unexamined.

Since the IO failed to appear despite service of notice, so, IO is called upon through Bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5,000/- same are to be executed through DCP.

PW-9 HC Jaiveer was also called upon for his cross-examination by Ld. Counsel for Vishal @ Vicky. PW-9 has appeared. Let the witness be cross-examined by Ld. Counsel for accused Vishal @ Vicky. Ld. Counsel for accused Vishal @ Vicky has cross-examined the witness PW9 HC Jaiveer. His cross-examination is concluded. He is discharged.

PW-10 HC Sudhir is also discharged. He be summoned again.

The matter stands adjourned for evidence of prosecution for
04.04.2024.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/13.12.2023