

SC NO. 108/2019
STATE VS. VISHAL @ VICKY & ORS.
FIR NO. 484/2018
PS: SEELAMPUR

13.05.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Vishal @ Vicky, Vishal @ Chingari and Haider Ali on bail in person.

Sh. Saurav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused Haider Ali.

Sh. Yashasvi Sharma and Sh. Akash Sharma, Ld. Counsels for the accused Vishal @ Chingari and Vishal @ Vicky.

Sh. Ashutosh Gaur, Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused Vishal @ Vicky and Sh. Vivek Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Vishal @ Vicky through VC.

Sh. Ashutosh Gaur, Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused Vishal @ Vicky has handed over the file to the accused. **Ld. Counsel Sh. Vivek Sharma stands discharged.** Accused has been informed accordingly. Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of accused Vishal @ Vicky. Same is taken on record.

PW-12 ASI Phool Kumar has been further examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged. PW-13 HC Nitin Kumar has been examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.

All the remaining witnesses be summoned afresh along with IO and MHC(M) for PE on **26.08.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/13.05.2025